Mens HS Novice 4+

Heats (Top 3 Places to Finals)							
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race	16a: N	Iens HS Novice 4+ Heat 1 @ 10:40 AM					
1st	7	Upper Arlington A (J. Casto)	05:54.50				
2nd	6	St. Edward A (M. O'Neil)	06:03.78	2.6%	00:09.28	00:00:09.28	
3rd	5	Shaker Heights (J. Landow)	06:21.65	7.7%	00:17.87	00:00:27.15	
4th	4	Big Red Crew (J. Hall)	06:32.26	10.7%	00:10.61	00:00:37.76	
5th	2	Hilliard (Z. Andres)	07:15.35	22.8%	00:43.09	00:01:20.85	
	3	North Catholic (M. Shanley)	Scratch				
Race 16b: Mens HS Novice 4+ Heat 2 @ 10:50 AM							
1st	6	Upper Arlington A (S. Gunzelman)	05:46.94				
2nd	2	Fox Chapel (H. Mahon)	05:59.22	3.5%	00:12.28	00:00:12.28	
3rd	5	St. Edward B (T. Whitaker)	06:00.57	3.9%	00:01.35	00:00:13.63	
4th	4	Orchard Lake St. Mary's (N. Sadowski)	06:08.91	6.3%	00:08.34	00:00:21.97	
5th	3	Harmar/Marietta (C. Vandyk)	06:18.83	9.2%	00:09.92	00:00:31.89	
6th	7	St. Edward C (B. Strumbel)	06:35.26	13.9%	00:16.43	00:00:48.32	
Finals							
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race 16: Mens HS Novice 4+ Final @ 03:50 PM							
1st	5	Upper Arlington A (S. Gunzelman)	06:08.00				
2nd	4	Upper Arlington A (J. Casto)	06:17.31	2.5%	00:09.31	00:00:09.31	
3rd	3	St. Edward A (M. O'Neil)	06:25.53	4.8%	00:08.22	00:00:17.53	
4th	7	St. Edward B (T. Whitaker)	06:34.22	7.1%	00:08.69	00:00:26.22	
5th	6	Fox Chapel (H. Mahon)	06:36.54	7.8%	00:02.32	00:00:28.54	
6th	2	Shaker Heights (J. Landow)	06:57.52	13.5%	00:20.98	00:00:49.52	